#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM309717

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER** 

**EFFECTIVE DATE:** 09/30/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Metal Market LLC		09/30/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Metal Bulletin Holdings Corp.	
Street Address:	225 Park Avenue South, 6th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3574017	AMM
Registration Number:	3486302	AMM
Registration Number:	3574016	AMERICAN METAL MARKET
Registration Number:	3493953	AMERICAN METAL MARKET
Registration Number:	3574018	AMM.COM
Registration Number:	2431586	AMM AMERICAN METAL MARKET
Registration Number:	0716514	METAL STATISTICS
Registration Number:	0716161	AMERICAN METAL MARKET

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129746924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124684800 jkatz@dglaw.com Email:

Jeffrey C. Katz, Davis & Gilbert LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1740 Broadway

New York, NEW YORK 10019 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06623-0017-000 (ASG CJH)

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0416**

900294185

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/		
	•		
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2014		
Total Attachments: 2			
source-METAL RULLETIN HOLDINGS CORP#page1 tif			

source=METAL BULLETIN HOLDINGS CORP#page1.tif source=METAL BULLETIN HOLDINGS CORP#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0417



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "METAL BULLETIN HOLDINGS CORP.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 2:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

2807277 8100

AUTHENT\(CATION: 1393139

DATE: 05-22-14

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0418

140688495

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 09/30/2010 FILED 02:17 PM 09/30/2010 SRV 100956577 - 2807277 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of AMERICAN METAL MARKET LLC, AMM MARKET WATCH LLC and MANAGED ACCOUNT REPORTS LLC (each a New York limited liability company)

## with and into METAL BULLETIN HOLDINGS CORP. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), Metal Bulletin Holdings. Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Corporation"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the Merger (the "Merger") of American Metal Market LLC, AMM Market Watch LLC and Managed Account Reports LLC, each a New York limited liability company ("LLCs"), with and into the Corporation:

FfRST: The names and states of organization of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Corporations") in the Merger are:

Name	State of Incorporation
Metal Bulletin Holdings. Corp.	Delaware
American Metal Market LLC	New York
AMM Market Watch LLC	New York
Managed Account Reports LLC	New York

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, by and among the Corporation and the LLCs, dated as of September 21, 2010 (the "Merger Agreement"), setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 264 of the DGCL, and Section 1003 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is Metal Bulletin Holdings, Corp.

FOURTH: The certificate of incorporation of Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, whose address is 229 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10003.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder and any member of any Constituent Entity.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger, and the Merger provided for herein, shall become effective September 30, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Metal Bulletin Holdings, Corp. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of September 21, 2010.

Metal Bulletin Holdings Corp.

Name: Steven Weiss Title: President

1172053.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005316 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 07/03/2014**